Siam Commercial Bank
Ngén Hang Slam Commercial

SIAM COMMERCIAL BANK PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
HO CHI MINH CITY BRANCH
TRADE AND INTERNATIONAL REMITTANCE STANDARD TARIFF

(Effective date: 22 JULY 2021)

SERVICE TYPES

ORDER CHARGES
| Remittance
1 Inwarﬁ rémittance (From Overseas) FREE
2 Outward Remittance
2.1 Remittance fee 0.15% on amount
(Min USD 5.00 Max USD 160.00)
2.2 Charge OUR (Up to SCB HCMC’s Nostro Bank only)
2.2.1 USD Currency UsD 25.00
2.2.2 EUR Currency UsD 25.00
2.2.3 THB Currency ush 5.00
2,2.4 Other Currency USD 25.00
3 Outward Remittance to Thailand (¥**)
3.1 Remittance fee 0.15% on amount
(Min USD 5.00 Max USD 160.00)
3.2 Charge OUR {Up to SCB HCMC's Nostro Bank anly)
3.2.1 USD Currency usD10
3.2.2 EUR Currency usb10
3.2.3 THB Currency UsD5
3,2.4 Other Currency usbp1o
3.3 Foreign bank charge in Full-pay service Subject to Overseas Bank Charges
4 Amendment/Cancellation/Investigation USD 10.00/time + foreign bank charge (if
any)
1l Import
1 LC Opening Commission 0.075% per monfh or a part thereof
Min USD 50.00
2 LC Amendment Commission

2.1 Commission on Increased/Extended

0.075% per month or a part thereof
Min USD 50.00

2.2 Others

UsD 20




ORDER SERVICE TYPES CHARGES
3 Swift Charges
3.1 LCOpening USD 25.00
3.2 LC Amendment USD 10.00

4 Cancellation of L.C USD 20.00 + foreign bank charge (if any)
5 Import Bills under L.C
5.1 Handling Commission 0.2% on amount
Min USD 50.00 Max USD 500.00
5.2 Endorsement of Transport Documents (In case of usD 20.00
documents arrival)
5.3 Acceptance of Usance Draft 1,5% on amount per year Min USD 50.00
6 Shipping Guarantee/Endorsement of Transport USD 50.00
Documents (In case of documents not arrival)

7 Discrepancy fee UsD 50.00

8 UPAS LC Discounting fee As agreed by the Bank

9 Import Bill for Collection

9.1 Collection Commission 0.15% on amount
(Min USD20.00 Max USD 200.00)
9.2 Cancellation USD 10.00 + foreign bank charge (if any)

1l Export _

1 Advising L.C Documentary Credit Advising commission
will be refunded to you upon your
presentation of documents to us for
collection or negotiation,

1.1 Directly to Beneficiary UsD 20.00
1.2 Send LC to the 2nd Advising Bank USD 25.00 + Telex/Postage Charge

2 AdViSing LC Amendment usD 20.00

3 Cancellation of LC USD 10 + Swift charge

4 LC Confirmation Subject to Issuing Bank's risk

Min USD 100.00
5 LC Confirmation Amendment
5.1 Increased Amount/extend LC Expiry Date Subject to Issuing Bank's risk
: Min USD 100.00
5.2 Other Amendments USD 20.00
6 LC Transfer Commission 0.15% of transfer amount
: (Min USD40)
7 Amendment of LC Transfer Commission




ORDER : ' 'SERVICE TYPES : o CHARGES

7.1 Increase amount or extension of validity 0.15% of transfer amount
. (Min USD40)
7.2 Other Terms & Conditions USD 40.00
8 Cancellation of LC Transfer USD 40.00
9 Export Bills under LC
9.1 Collection Commission 0.15% on amount

(Min USD20.00 Max USD 180.00)

9.2 Pre-Checking Export Documents

9,2.1 Documents negotiated with SCB HCM

FREE

9.2.2 Documents negotiated with other banks USD 50.00/set of documents
10 Assignment of Proceeds 0.15% on amount
11 Export Bill for collection

11.1 Collection Commission 0.15% on amount

(Min USD20.00 Max USD 180.00)

11.2 Cancellation usD 10.00

11.3 Amendment of Collection Instruction UsD 10.00

11.4 Unpaid Returned Item Subject to Overseas Charges
v Miscellaneous
1 Courier Charges As per Courier's Standard Price List
2 Other Swift Charges usD 10.00

REMARIC:

(*) Charge can be paid in VND equivalent

REMARK:

1. Allincidental charges incurred such as postage, telex, fax, and other as well as correspondent bank will be additionally
charged.

2. The service charges not listed above will be quoted upon request; they are subjects to change without prior notice,
3. The service charges quoted in forelgn currencies still pald in VND at the selling exchange rate In the same valued date.
4. The paid service charge will not be returned in spite of requirement for transaction cancellation,

5. The service charges quoted above do not include VAT,







Siam Commercial Bank
Ngan Hang Slam Commercial

NGAN HANG SIAM COMMERCIAL BANK PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

CHI NHANH TP. HO CHI MINH
BIEU PHIi DICH VU CHUYEN TIEN QUOC TE VA TAI TRQY THUONG MAI
(Hiéu lye: 22/07/2021)

STT TEN DICH VU PHI
| Chuyén tién
1 Chuyén tidn dén (tir nwéc ngoai) Mién Phi
2 Chuyén tién di
2.1 | Phichuyén tién 0.15% trén sd tién
(T8i thiéu USD 5 Té&i da USD 160)
2.2 | Phitinh cho ngudi chuyén (Chi tinh dén ngén hang
Dai ly clia SCB HCMC)
22,1 Pong USD UsD 25
2.2.2 Péng EUR uUsD 25
2.2.3 Pong THB usbD 5
2.2.4 Ngoai té khac usD 25
3 Chuyén tién dén Thai Lan (¥*)
3.1 | Phfchuyén tién 0.15% trén sd tién
(T&i thiéu USD 5.00 T8i da USD 160.00)
3.2 | Phitinh cho ngudi chuyén (Chi tinh dén ngén hang
Pai ly clia SCB HCMC)
3.2.1 Pbng USD usD10
3.2.2 Pbng EUR usD10
3.2.3 Pdng THB Usps
3.2.4 Ngoal té khac usD10
3.3 | Djch vu chuyén tién ngutri thy hwdng khéng trd phi | Theo bidu phif ngan hang trung gian & nuéc
ngoai

4 Tu chinh/HGy/Tra sodt USD 10/1an + phi ngén hang nwdc ngoai

(néu co)
1 Nhép Khiu
1 LC nhap khau 0.075% trén sd tién, tinh theo thang va tron

théng, T6i thiu USD 50

2 Phf tu chinh




STT TEN DJCH VU PHI
2.1 | Tu chinh tdng tign/gia han thoi han hét ha'n 0.075% trén sd tién, tinh theo thdng va trén
thang, Téi thiéu USD 50
2.2 | Tu chinh khéc UsD 20
3 Pién phi SWIFT
3.1 Mé& LC uUsD 25
3.9 Tu chinh LC uUsD 10
4 Hily LC USD 20 + phi ngan :z;ug nuwée ngoai (néu
5 Bd Chitng tir Nhap khdu theo LC
) 0.2% trén sd tidn
5.1 Phithanh toan T6i thidu USD 50 t6i da USD 500
5.2 Phi ky hgu vén don (trong tredrng hap chivng tir UsD 20
d4 dén)
T 1.5%/ ndm tinh trén s& tign
5.3 Chap nhan héi phiéu tra chim T8i thidu USDS0
6 Phi bao ldnh nhan hang/ky hau van don (trong USD 50
trwdng ho'p chirng tir chuwra dén)
7 Phi Bat hop 12 USD 50
8 Phi Chiét Khau theo sdn phdm Upas LC Thoa thuan
9 Nhé& thu nhép khiu
0.15% trén s& tign
9.1 | PhINhothu T8i da USD20 T&i thidu USD 200
9.2 By il i USD 10/1an + phi ngén’héng nwée ngoai
(néu cé)
m Xudt Khéu
1 Phi théng bdo Tin Dung Thy s& duwoc hoan
tra cho khach hang khi xudt trinh b6 chitng
Théng béo LC tlr dwdi Tin Dung Thur trén tal Ngan Hang
chting t6i.
1.1 | Tructiép dén nguoithy hudng usD 20
1.2 Thdng bao qua ngan hang théng bdo thi 2 USD 25 + Telex/Buwu phf
2| Théng bdo tu chinh LC UsD 20
4 el il Cén ctr theo mirc d¢ tin nhiém cda ngan
Xacahanle hang phét hanh T4 thidu USD 100
5 Xéc nhén tu chinh LC
5.1

Tang tién/kéo dai ngay hét han

Cén cit theo mirc d@ tin nhiém cla ngan
hang phédt hanh Ta&i thidu USD 100




STT ' - TEN DICH VY Sk : PHI

5.2 | Tu chinh khac | T USD20

6 Phf LC Chuyén Nhugng 0,15% trén s& tién
(T6i thidu USDA0)

7 Phi tu chinh LC Chuyén nhugng

7.1 Téng tién/kéo dal ngay hét han 0.15% trén s tign
(T8I thidu USD40)
7.2 Tu chinh khéc UsD 40

8 Phi Hay LC Chuy&n Nhwgng UsD 40

9 B& Chirng tir Xudt khau theo LC

0.15% trén s tién

9.1 Phi Nho thu T&ithidu USD20 Tai da USD 180

9.2 Phi kiém chirng tir

9,2,1 Chirng tlr xuét trinh qua SCB HCM Mié&n Phi

9.2.2 Chitng tir xuét trinh qua ngan hang khac usD 50/ bd

10 Chuy&n nhugng tién thu tir Xuat khdu
11 Nhd' thu xudt khéu

0.15% on amount

0.15% trén sé tign

11.1 Phi nho thu T&i thidu USD20 Té&i da USD 180

11.2 Hiy nho thu USD 10
11.3 Tu chinh chi thi nhe thu usb 10
11.4 Chitng tlr tra vé do khéng dugc thanh todn Tity theo phi ngén hang nudc ngoai
v Phi khdc :
1 Phi bwu phdm Tuy vao nha cung cép dich vy
2 Céc loai phi SWIFT khéc usD 10
(*) Phf s& dugrc thu theo VND tuong duong
GHI CHU:
1. T4t cA cc loal phi cé lign quan nhu phi buu phdm, phf swift, fax cling nhu phi ngan hang nudc ngoai sé dugc thu
b& sung khi phat sinh.
2. Cac logi phi ngoal danh sach néu trén s& dugc b sung khi phét sinh. T4t ca cic loai phi ndu trén cé thé thay déi ma
khéng can bao trudc,
3, Phi thu bing ngoal té clia cac nghiép vy phétsi nh, khéch hang cé thé thanh toan bing VNB theo ty gid ban chuyén
khoan clia SCB vao ngay thyc higén thu,
4, Phi nghiép vy d8 thu s& khong hoan lal dii co yéu cau hty bo nghiép vy.

5, Bidu phf chua bao gdm thué gid tri gia ting VAT 10%.







